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Where to turn?
 LBBE
- Your unit equality correspondents : Pauline Vuarin (pauline.vuarin@univ-lyon1.fr) 1st floor Office 11.063
- Matthieu Boulesteix (matthieu.boulesteix@univ-lyon1.fr) 3rd floor Office 13.024
- Reporting line: team leader, management
- Psycho-social risks (RPS) referent: Nathalie Arbasetti (nathalie.arbasetti@univ-lyon1.fr) - 1st floor -
office 11.053
CNRS Delegation
- The Human Ressources Manager for the Rhône Auvergne Delegation , Virginie Farré -
Virginie.Farre@cnrs.fr 
- Regional equality correspondent for the Rhône Auvergne delegation , Miroslava Menard -
Miroslava.menard@cnrs.fr 
- Preventive medicine: Dr Karyne CHABERT: karyne.chabert@cnrs.fr 0624895598 - Medical secretariat:
DR07.Infirmiers@cnrs.fr 04 72 69 26 76
- IRPS (regional prevention and safety engineer)  Romain Berny Contact:
Email

- Mediator:  Pascale Beyma - la-mediatrice@cnrs.fr 01 69 82 39 38 / 06 34 67 01 78
- Social worker: Sophie Lebec sophie.lebec@cnrs.fr 04 72 44 56 29 
- CNRS doctoral student support officer : Evelyne Goillot (evelyne.goillot@cnrs.fr)
- Reporting unit: signalement@cnrs.fr
- Representative bodies: F4SCT (Formation Spécialisée de Service en matière de Santé, de Sécurité et des
Conditions de travail), trade unions, CRDPS (Commission régionale du développement professionnel et
social). Contacts and information here https://intranet.cnrs.fr/delegations/dr7/instances/Pages/default.aspx
- Association France Victimes toll-free number for CNRS staff: cnrs@france-victimes.fr 01 80 52 33 77 
UCBL
- Mission Diversity Equality: egalite-diversite@univ-lyon1.fr
- Reporting platform: https://signalement.univ-lyon1.fr/
- Occupational medicine: Science sector smstp.dirac@univ-lyon1.fr tel: 04 72 43 12 01 / Health sector
smstp.sante@univ-lyon1.fr tel: 04 78 77 75 77
- Social services: ssocial.personnels@univ-lyon1.fr Laurence MARTIN, social services assistant - science sector
(laurence.martin@univ-lyon1.fr 04 72 43 11 01) - Hafida MAKHLOUF, social services assistant - health sector
(hafida.makhlouf@univ-lyon1.fr 04 78 77 71 71)
Outside
Social workers in police stations:
Lyon police station 04 72 07 38 06
Vénissieux police station 04 72 50 04 76
Vaulx en Velin Police Station 04 78 80 96 79
Rillieux la Pape Police Station 04 72 88 78 52

Associations:
Centre d'information sur les droits des femmes et des familles (CIDFF) psycho social 09 78 08 47 48
VIFFIL (accommodation and shelter) 04 78 03 93 38
Le Mas (accommodation, shelter) 04 78 61 78 55

Toll-free number:
3114: Suffering - Suicide prevention
3919: Domestic violence
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URL of the page: https://lbbe.univ-
lyon1.fr/en/emergency

https://lbbe.univ-lyon1.fr/en/get-mail-to/UUUwNy9xYmcvY2VyaXJhZ3ZiYS9uZy9wYWVmL3FiZy9zZQ%253D%253D


Fire 

URL of the page: https://lbbe.univ-
lyon1.fr/en/emergency



Technical incidents - Building 

URL of the page: https://lbbe.univ-
lyon1.fr/en/emergency



Theft - Intrusion 

URL of the page: https://lbbe.univ-
lyon1.fr/en/emergency


	Emergency
	Accident
	Harassment - Sexual and gender-based violence - Psychosocial risks
	Where to turn?
	Fire
	Technical incidents - Building
	Theft - Intrusion



